### Annexure C

## PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.	22	1/28107
		2025

Date: 2807/2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by St. Kalternamies From Taluka Health office, (PHED) Panchavat Samiti, Shirur, Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune inspected the St. Joseph International School, Ramling Road, Shirur, Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune on 280712025 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no TC125952500001274F & TC125952500001273F of dated 08/05/2025 of Biosource Biotech Lab, Pune certified that the St. Joseph International School, Ramling Road, Shirur has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/ U.T. Govt. This certificate is valid till: 27/07/2026.

Signature with Seal: (20)

Name: Dt. Kalternami R.C

Designation:

तालुका आरोग्य अधिकारी पंचायत समिती. शिरुर

Assistant Engineer of the Govt. Public Health Department(PHED)/ Authorized officer of the local Body

To.

The Principal, St. Joseph International School, Ramling Road, Shirur Tal: Shirur, Dist: Pune.

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab/local bodies

Manager : St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune

Principal St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune Udise No - 27254100321

# TESTING LABORATORY FOR: FOOD | DRINKING WATER STP WATER | ETP WATER





Plot no 16, Gat no 87, Jyotibanagar, Talwade Pune 411062

8623961555 | 020 27690555

info@biosourcebiotech.com

www.biosourcebiotech.com

### **Test Report**

Name of Customer

: ST. Joseph International School, Shirur

Address of the Customer

: Gadekar Park, Ramling Road, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra- 412210

: 08/05/2025

Date of Sample Receipt

: 06/05/2025 : BSB/1813/W/MBCH/25

Report Issue Date ULR No.

Sample Code Name of Sample

: TC125952500001274F

Quantity of Sample received : 1 Liter + 125 ml

: Filter Water

Analysis End Date Analysis Start Date : 08/05/2025 : 07/05/2025

Discipline

: Chemical & Biological

Condition of Sample

: Sealed (4°c)

Group

: Water

Sample Given by

: Mr. Sunil Bhukan

Testing Carried out at

: Permanent Facility

Sample Collection Time : 06.10 pm

#### **Result Table**

Sr.			IS 10500: 2012, RA					
No	Parameters tested	<b>Observed Value</b>	2021 Required	Unit	Reference Methods			
140			Standard					
	Physical Parameters							
1	Colour	1	Max. 5	Hazen	IS 3025 (Part-4): 2001			
2	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable		IS 3025 (Part-5): 2018			
3	pH at 25°C	6.71	6.5-8.5		IS 3025 (Part-11): 1983			
4	Turbidity	0.1	Max. 1.0	NTU	IS 3025 (Part-10): 1984			
5	Total Dissolved Solids	30	Max. 500	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-16): 1984			
	Chemical Parameters							
6	Alkalinity as CaCO3	11.7	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-23): 1986			
7	Total Hardness as CaCO3	8.6	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-21): 2009			
8	Calcium as Ca	1.73	Max. 75	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-40): 1991			
9	Magnesium as Mg	1	Max. 30	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-46): 1994			
10	Chlorides as Cl	6.4	Max. 250	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-32): 1988			
	Microbiological Parameters							
11	E.coli	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016			
12	Coliform	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016			

Opinion: The collected water sample is within the prescribed limit of Drinking Water Specification IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 for Above parameters.

-----End of Report -----

Verified & Authorized by

(Biological)

Mr. Vyankatesh Paatil

(Chemical) Mrs. Vijaya Kasalkar Note: 1. The above results pertain only to the sample tested & without prejudice of source/process

2. Any correction to this report invalidates the report.

3. This report can not be used for court purpose. We are not responsible for any legal matter. Issue Date: 01/10/2019 Revision No. 04 Format No. BSB/REC/7.8/021

Verified & Authorized by

Manager St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune

St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune Udise No - 27254100321

# TESTING LABORATORY FOR: FOOD | DRINKING WATER STP WATER | ETP WATER





Plot no 16, Gat no 87, Jyotibanagar, Talwade Pune 411062

8623961555 | 020 27690555

info@biosourcebiotech.com

www.biosourcebiotech.com

### **Test Report**

Name of Customer

: ST. Joseph International School, Shirur

Address of the Customer Date of Sample Receipt

: Gadekar Park, Ramling Road, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra- 412210 : 06/05/2025

Sample Code

: 08/05/2025

: BSB/1812/W/MBCH/25

Report Issue Date

Name of Sample

: Non Filter Water

ULR No. Analysis End Date

: TC125952500001273F : 08/05/2025

Quantity of Sample received

: 1 Liter + 125 ml

Analysis Start Date

: 07/05/2025

Discipline

: Chemical & Biological

Condition of Sample Sample Given by

: Sealed (4°c)

Group

: Water

: Mr. Sunil Bhukan

Testing Carried out at

Verified & Authorized by

(Biological)

: Permanent Facility

Sample Collection Time : 06.10 pm

### Result Table

	T		Suit lable		
Sr. No	Parameters tested	Observed Value	IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 Required Standard	Unit	Reference Methods
1	Colour	1	Max. 5	Hazen	IS 3025 (Part-4): 2001
2	Odour	Agreeable	Agreeable		IS 3025 (Part-5): 2018
3	pH at 25°C	8	6.5-8.5		IS 3025 (Part-11): 1983
4	Turbidity	0.1	Max. 1.0	NTU	IS 3025 (Part-10): 1984
5	Total Dissolved Solids	348	Max. 500	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-16): 1984
		Chen	nical Parameters		
6	Alkalinity as CaCO3	188	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-23): 1986
7	Total Hardness as CaCO3	149	Max. 200	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-21): 2009
8	Calcium as Ca	25.9	Max. 75	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-40): 1991
9	Magnesium as Mg	20.4	Max. 30	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-46): 1994
10	Chlorides as Cl	45.4	Max. 250	mg/lit	IS 3025 (Part-32): 1988
		Microbio	ological Parameters	11.6/11	10 3023 (1 411-32). 1388
11	E.coli	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016
12	Coliform	Absent	Absent	/100 ml	IS 15185: 2016
mi	nion: The collected water on	1 1 111		/ 200 1111	13 13103. 2010

Opinion: The collected water sample is within the prescribed limit of Drinking Water Specification IS 10500: 2012, RA 2021 for Above parameters.

-- End of Report -----



Verified & Aut

(Chemical)

Mrs. Vijaya Kasalkar

Mr. Vyankatesh Paatil Note: 1. The above results pertain only to the sample tested & without prejudice of source/process 2. Any correction to this report invalidates the report.

3. This report can not be used for court purpose. We are not responsible for any legal matter. Issue Date: 01/10/2019 Revision No. 04 Format No. BSB/REC/7.8/021

Manager . St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune

St. Joseph International School Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune Udise No - 27254100321